#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
David Kitt			01/03/2012	
Max Wehebrink			01/03/2012	
Duncan Fitzsimons			01/03/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A			
Name: KeyMed (Medical & Industrial Equipment) Ltd.				
	KeyMed House, Stock Road, Southend-on-Sea			
	Essex			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code: S	SS2 5QH			
Application Number: 1338		072		
Property Type		Number		
		972		
		972		
CORRESPONDENCE DA		972		
		972		
Fax Number: Phone:	TA (865)523-4478 8655464305			
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	.TA (865)523-4478 8655464305 mevans@LNG-	-patent.com		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be se</i>	.TA (865)523-4478 8655464305 mevans@LNG-		ne sent via US	
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	.TA (865)523-4478 8655464305 mevans@LNG-	-patent.com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b	ne sent via US	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be so Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	TA (865)523-4478 8655464305 mevans@LNG- ent to the e-mail add Luedeka, Neely P.O. Box 1871	-patent.com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will t</i> / & Graham, PC	ne sent via US	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be se Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	TA (865)523-4478 8655464305 mevans@LNG- <i>ent to the e-mail add</i> Luedeka, Neely	-patent.com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will t</i> / & Graham, PC	ne sent via US	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be so Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	TA (865)523-4478 8655464305 mevans@LNG- ent to the e-mail add Luedeka, Neely P.O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TENI	-patent.com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will t</i> / & Graham, PC	ne sent via US	
Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be so</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	TA (865)523-4478 8655464305 mevans@LNG- ent to the e-mail add Luedeka, Neely P.O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TENI	-patent.com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will t</i> / & Graham, PC NESSEE 37901	ne sent via US	

\_

Application No. 13/381,972 Filed: January 2, 2012

> Docket No. 67675.US SEM/P102830US01

## Assignment

We, David Kitt, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having a mailing address of 41 Upland Road, Billericay, Essex, CM12 0JP, United Kingdom, Max Wehebrink, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having a mailing address of 601 Idaho Building, London, SE13 7QG, United Kingdom, and Duncan Fitzsimons, 71 St. Quinton Avenue, London, W10 6PB, United Kingdom, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KeyMed (Medical & Industrial Equipment) Ltd., having its principal place of business at KeyMed House, Stock Road, Southend-on-Sea, Essex SS2 5QH, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title: SHELVING SYSTEM

Inventor(s): David Kitt

<u>3/1/2012</u> Date of Execution of Declaration

Max Wehebrink

Date of Execution of Declaration

**Duncan Fitzsimons** 

Date of Execution of Declaration

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance-with the Assignment.

1/2012

Date of Execution of Assignment

Date of Execution of Assignment

Max Wehebrink

Date of Execution of Assignment

Duncan Fitzsimons

Page 1 of 1

Docket No. 67675.US SEM/P102830US01

# Assignment

We, David Kitt, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having a mailing address of 41 Upland Road, Billericay, Essex, CM12 0JP, United Kingdom, Max Wehebrink, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having a mailing address of 601 Idaho Building, London, SE13 7QG, United Kingdom, and Duncan Fitzsimons, 71 St. Quinton Avenue, London, W10 6PB, United Kingdom, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KeyMed (Medical & Industrial Equipment) Ltd., having its principal place of business at KeyMed House, Stock Road, Southend-on-Sea, Essex SS2 5QH, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application identified below:

#### Title: SHELVING SYSTEM

Inventor(s): David Kitt

Max Wehebrink

Date of Execution of Declaration 03/01/2012 M. Webe C Date of Execution of Declaration

**Duncan Fitzsimons** 

Date of Execution of Declaration

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

Date of Execution of Assignment

012 Date of Execution of Assignment

Date of Execution of Assignment

David Kitt <u>M-Webe Ci</u>

Max Wehebrink

Duncan Fitzsimons

Page 1 of 1

Application No. 13/381,972 Filed: January 2, 2012

Docket No. 67675.US SEM/P102830US01

### Assignment

We, David Kitt, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having a mailing address of 41 Upland Road, Billericay, Essex, CM12 0JP, United Kingdom, Max Wehebrink, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having a mailing address of 601 Idaho Building, London, SE13 7QG, United Kingdom, and Duncan Fitzsimons, 71 St. Quinton Avenue, London, W10 6PB, United Kingdom, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KeyMed (Medical & Industrial Equipment) Ltd., having its principal place of business at KeyMed House, Stock Road, Southend-on-Sea, Essex SS2 5QH, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title: SHELVING SYSTEM

Inventor(s): David Kitt

<u>3/1/2012</u> Date of Execution of Declaration

Max Wehebrink

Duncan Fitzsimons

Date of Execution of Declaration 3/1/2012 Date of Execution of Declaration

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

3/1/2012 Date of Execution of Assignment

David Kitt

Date of Execution of Assignmen

Date of Execution of Assignment 3/1/2012

Date of Execution of Assignment

Max Wehebrink fle

Duncan Fitzsimons

Page 1 of 1

Application No. 13/381,972 Filed: January 2, 2012

**RECORDED: 01/19/2012**